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Memorandum

U.S. Department
of Tronsportation
Federal Aviation
Administration
Subject: INFORMATION: Partial Transcript; Date: September 13, 2001
Aircraft Accident AAL77:;
Pentagon Building, Washington, D.C.;
September 11, 2001
From: Washington ARTCC Reply to
Atrtn, of:
To: Aircraft Accident File Zxx-ARTCC-nnn

This transcription covers the Washington ARTCC RO5 position for
the time period from September 11, 2001, 1220 UTC to September
11, 2001, 1235 UTC.
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American Airlines Flight 77 AAL77
Washington ARTCC Linden Radar ROS

I hereby certify that the following is a true transcription of
the recorded conversations pertaining to the subject aircraft
accident involving American 77:
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1225:43  AAL77 center american seventy seven with you passing
cne three decimal zero for one seven thousand




e

SEP-13-2001

18:17

2xx-ARTCC-nnn

AAL77
Page 2

1225:57

1226:00
1227
1228
1229
1230
1230:38

1230:42

1231
1232
1233
1234
1235

of 2

ROS

AAL77

ROS

AAY77

WASH CNTR ZDC @3 77l 3481

american seventy seven washington center roger
climb and maintain flight level two seven zero

two seven zero american seventy seven

american seventy seven contact washington center

one three three point two seven

ah thirty three twenty seven american seventy
seven
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