

U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Aviation **Administration** 

## Memorandum

1

Subject: INFORMATION: Partial Transcript;

Date: September 13, 2001

Aircraft Accident AAL77;

Pentagon Building, Washington, D.C.;

September 11, 2001

From: Washington ARTCC

Reply to Attn. of:

To: Aircraft Accident File Zxx-ARTCC-nnn

This transcription covers the Washington ARTCC R05 position for the time period from September 11, 2001, 1220 UTC to September 11, 2001, 1235 UTC.

## Agencies Making Transmissions

Abbreviations

American Airlines Flight 77 Washington ARTCC Linden Radar

AAL77 R05

I hereby certify that the following is a true transcription of the recorded conversations pertaining to the subject aircraft accident involving American 77:

Air Traffic Evaluator Washington ARTCC

1220

1221

1222

1223

1224

1225

1225:49 AAL77 center american seventy seven with you passing one three decimal zero for one seven thousand

2

Zxx-ARTCC-nnn AAL77	
Page 2 of 2	
1225:57 R05	american seventy seven washington center roger climb and maintain flight level two seven zero
1226:00 AAL7 1227 1228 1229 1230	7 two seven zero american seventy seven
1230:38 R05	american seventy seven contact washington center one three three point two seven
1230:42 AAL: 1231 1232 1233 1234 1235	7 ah thirty three twenty seven american seventy seven

End of Transcript